 UTRON                           UT62L25716
Rev. 1.3                                256K X 16 BIT LOW POWER CMOS SRAM
UTRON TECHNOLOGY INC.                                                                  P80047
 1F, No. 11, R&D Rd. II, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R. O. C.
TEL: 886-3-5777882   FAX: 886-3-5777919
1

REVISION HISTORY

 UTRON                           UT62L25716
Rev. 1.3                             256K X 16 BIT LOW POWER CMOS SRAM
UTRON TECHNOLOGY INC.                                                                   P80047
1F, No. 11, R&D Rd. II, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R. O. C.
TEL: 886-3-5777882   FAX: 886-3-5777919
11

ORDERING INFORMATION
COMMERCIAL TEMPERATURE
PART NO. ACCESS TIME
( ns )
STANDBY CURRENT
( µA) typ.
PACKAGE
UT62L25716BS-55L 55 20 48 PIN BGA
UT62L25716BS-55LL 55 2 48 PIN BGA
UT62L25716BS-70L 70 20 48 PIN BGA
UT62L25716BS-70LL 70 2 48 PIN BGA
UT62L25716BS-100L 100 20 48 PIN BGA
UT62L25716BS-100LL 100 2 48 PIN BGA
EXTENDED TEMPERATURE
PART NO. ACCESS TIME
(ns)
STANDBY CURRENT
( µA) typ.
PACKAGE
UT62L25716BS-55LE 55 20 48 PIN BGA
UT62L25716BS-55LLE 55 2 48 PIN BGA
UT62L25716BS-70LE 70 20 48 PIN BGA
UT62L25716BS-70LLE 70 2 48 PIN BGA
UT62L25716BS-100LE 100 20 48 PIN BGA
UT62L25716BS-100LLE 100 2 48 PIN BGA
 UTRON                           UT62L25716
Rev. 1.3                             256K X 16 BIT LOW POWER CMOS SRAM
UTRON TECHNOLOGY INC.                                                                   P80047
1F, No. 11, R&D Rd. II, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R. O. C.
TEL: 886-3-5777882   FAX: 886-3-5777919
12

ORDERING INFORMATION (for lead free product)
COMMERCIAL TEMPERATURE
PART NO. ACCESS TIME
( ns )
STANDBY CURRENT
( µA) typ.
PACKAGE
UT62L25716BSL-55L 55 20 48 PIN BGA
UT62L25716BSL-55LL 55 2 48 PIN BGA
UT62L25716BSL-70L 70 20 48 PIN BGA
UT62L25716BSL-70LL 70 2 48 PIN BGA
UT62L25716BSL-100L 100 20 48 PIN BGA
UT62L25716BSL-100LL 100 2 48 PIN BGA
EXTENDED TEMPERATURE
PART NO. ACCESS TIME
(ns)
STANDBY CURRENT
( µA) typ.
PACKAGE
UT62L25716BSL-55LE 55 20 48 PIN BGA
UT62L25716BSL-55LLE 55 2 48 PIN BGA
UT62L25716BSL-70LE 70 20 48 PIN BGA
UT62L25716BSL-70LLE 70 2 48 PIN BGA
UT62L25716BSL-100LE 100 20 48 PIN BGA
UT62L25716BSL-100LLE 100 2 48 PIN BGA
 UTRON                           UT62L25716
Rev. 1.3                             256K X 16 BIT LOW POWER CMOS SRAM
UTRON TECHNOLOGY INC.                                                                   P80047
1F, No. 11, R&D Rd. II, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R. O. C.
TEL: 886-3-5777882   FAX: 886-3-5777919